## **COVID-19 Waiver of Liability**

**COVID-19 Warning & Disclaimer**: Coronavirus, COVID-19 is an extremely contagious virus that is easily spread through person-to-person contact and/or contact with contaminated surfaces and objects. COVID-19 can lead to severe illness, personal injury, permanent disability, and death. Please know that Camp Greenbrier is dedicated to doing everything we can to protect our campers, staff, and the local community from COVID-19.

Assumption of Risk: At this time, some human contact or confinement in the same location carries with it certain inherent risks that cannot be eliminated regardless of the care taken by Camp Greenbrier to avoid COVID-19 transmission. Therefore, campers who choose to participate in Camp Greenbrier programs and access its facilities could increase their risk of contracting COVID-19. I have read the previous two paragraphs along with the following:

- 1. Each parent or guardian acknowledges that he or she has been advised of the risks of their camper attending Camp Greenbrier with regard to COVID-19, and specifically assumes the risk for his or her minor camper of exposure to COVID-19 while at Camp Greenbrier.
- 2. Each parent or guardian knowingly, freely, and voluntarily chooses for their minor camper to attend Camp Greenbrier with the knowledge of the risks which they are assuming for their minor camper.
- 3. Each parent or guardian further states that his or her minor camper agrees, as indicated by the minor camper's signature below, to follow all guidelines for social distancing, masks and such other precautions that may be required by Camp Greenbrier, the CDC, the Greenbrier County Health Department, or any other regulatory body.
- 4. Each parent or guardian acknowledges that he or she has discussed with his or her minor camper the camper's duty to other campers and staff to follow the appropriate guidelines, for their own health and safety and for the health and safety of those around them, as indicated by the minor camper's signature below.
- 5. Each parent or guardian agrees to pick up their minor camper from camp within 48 hours if they test positive for COVID-19 while at camp. Situations where international campers test positive will be handled on a case-by-case basis.
- 6. Each parent or guardian agrees to report to Camp Greenbrier any COVID-19 indicating symptoms for their minor camper, should they present within 14-days following departure.

**Waiver of liability:** Each parent or guardian, on behalf of his or her minor camper, hereby releases Camp Greenbrier, its agents and employees, from any and all liability with regard to exposure, infection and/or the spread of COVID-19 related to attending Camp Greenbrier.

## I HAVE CAREFULLY READ AND FULLY UNDERSTAND ALL PROVISIONS OF THIS RELEASE, AND FREELY AND KNOWINGLY ASSUME THE RISK, AND WAIVE MY MINOR CAMPER'S RIGHTS CONCERNING LIABILITY AS DESCRIBED ABOVE

Parent or Guardian's Signature	Date
Parent or Guardian's Printed Name	
Camper's Signature	Date
Camper's Printed Name	